APPROVAL
NUMBER

7F-001-0
7F-002-0
7F-003-0
T7F-004-0
TF-005-0
7F-006-0
7F-007-0
TF-008-0
7F-009-0
7F-010-0
7F-011-0
7F-012-0
T7F-013-0
7F-014-0
7F-015-0
7F-016-0
7F-017-0
7F-018-0
7F-019-0
TF-020-0

7F-021-0

07-FA050001

EPA040001

07-FA060001

(RETIRED)

APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION CENTER

PERMISSIBLE POWER PACKAGES APPROVED UNDER PART 7

ISSUED
01/06/98
01/14/98
01/14/98
03/03/98
02/11/99
02/11/99
01/21/99
02/05/99
03/16/99
01/12/00
01/12/00
01/12/00
09/08/99
11/04/99
05/02/00
SKIPPED
02/22/00
SKIPPED
06/23/00
11/23/01
04/30/03

11/08/05

11/21/06

Last Updated: 11/14/24

COMPONENT
MANUFACTURER

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

JEFFREY MINING

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

EIMCO COAL MACH.

ATLAS COPCO

EIMCO COAL MACH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

TAMROCK USA

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

SKIPPED

EIMCO COAL MACH.

SKIPPED

ATLAS COPCO WAGNER

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

GETMAN CORPORATION

ENGINE
MFR

DEUTZ-MWM
DEUTZ-MWM
DEUTZ-MWM
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT

DEUTZ-MWM

CAT

CAT
CAT
IS0zU

CUMMINS

CAT

ENGINE
MODEL #

916-6

916-6

916-6

3306 PCNA
3304 PCNA
3304 PCNA
3304 PCNA
3306 PCNA
3306 PCNA
3306 PCNA
3306 PCNA
3306 PCNA
3304 PCNA
3306 PCTA

916-6

3306 PCNA

3306 PCNA
3306 PCNA
6BG1-MAP

C8.3

3306 PCNA

ENGINE
APRVL #

7E-A001-0
7E-A001-0
TE-A001-0
TE-A002-0
7TE-A003-0
7E-A003-0
7E-A003-0
TE-A002-0
7E-A002-0
TE-A002-0
TE-A002-0
TE-A002-0
TE-A003-0
7E-A005-0

7E-A001-0

TE-A002-0

7E-A002-0
TE-A002-0
TE-A006-0

07-

7E-A002



APPROVAL
NUMBER

07-FA060002
EPA060001
07-FA080001

07-FA100001

07-FA100002
07-FA120001

07-FA140001

07-FA150001

07-FA220001

ISSUED

12/07/06

09/18/08

06/08/10

12/22/10
04/10/12

03/19/14

02/11/15

12/20/22

Last Updated: 11/14/24

APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION CENTER
PERMISSIBLE POWER PACKAGES APPROVED UNDER PART 7

COMPONENT
MANUFACTURER

SANDVIK MINING

BUCYRUS AMERICA

BUCYRUS AMERICA

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

DRY SYSTEMS TECH.

CATERPILLAR

DRY SYSTEMS TECH

SIMMONS EQUIPMENT

ENGINE
MFR

CAT
DEUTZ
MWM
CAT
DEUTZ
MWM

CUMMINS

CATERPILLAR

FIAT

DEUTZ

ENGINE
MODEL #

3126-B

BF4M1013FC

3126 MUI

916-6

Cc8.3

3126 MUI

N45-MSTX
20.50

BF4M1013FC

ENGINE

APRVL #

07-

07-EPA080001L

07-EPA100001

7TE-A001-0
07-EPA110001

07-EPA130001

07-EPA140001

07-EPA220001





